10| 4

High-Speed, 2-Needle, Needle-Feed, Lockstitch
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

R AR E D EERI D TS

LH-1178
LH-1178-6

PARTS LIST

10698702
‘N0.0638-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR—yJXIDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspending numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Indax. A
BEZFR2 NSO FR, Ars+ohTo3MmBelN)ERET 51T 70T, FOKErbrng
2. ©xplanatian of codes
e nisk
1} Codes on the "Note” column
AW Mol s

O I means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEG =N I M LTISRET 2 A0S B LT
@ #01.,,.... refer to the "Note' explanation at bottom of page.
Q1 AT LEIRT OMIBEEELTT2 O

2] Codes on the ""E.C, {Engingering change)™* column
TEEERT WMOIET

(D A.10/83.. .. Added from Qctober, 1983
1983 I10R £ N Bhna n

(3) D.10/83 ... . Obsoteted from October, 1983
198310 L N HME = h

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added paris) are not interchangeable with each other:
MEOHEBESFUCTENES

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IoBEeRMODIENE&ER{TLIFL T2y, ZWEACLL Y, T CMELHIRLT I EX T2
Exampte ({5))

t:’er. Mote Part No. Description E.C. amt,
o, P - . Req.
FIE on & FTFH Sa = .8

] B1401.100.000  Needie bar 010/83) o y:n - -

14 B1401.100000-A Needle bar 1A10/83) sk i

2 B1105.200-000  Frame cover TD-10/83) [ B1105-300-000 -
e e H +-
E |B1 105-300-000 Frame cover 1AIDIBY WL - Lho- 1
—@ In case when previgus parts and new part arg interchangeable with each gther:
MeanBiIRNErHAESHETR
In this case the new part number is replaced on the * §: & [Japanesel™ column of the previous parts, so please arder by the new part ngmbr
IR, HBEZONMEISENCZIACALEBLUVSREARALTHANITAT, lvQET I ETTE0
® c.10/83

1 |Bn1g?§ggpool Frame cover fc.10/83; ij?mﬁi 1

Cotrect No. Wrong No.
ELv-mE M2nNnaR

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUCSEBTIEXLT &
@ MAGE3 L. The amount required is changed from QOciober, 1983
The new amoun! required is shown in the "Am1, Req’. calumn,
1983F 1R L NHWHTTFCL 17 ZOBSHUBRCRHLCWBLrERL (HN LT

3} Codes on the ""Amit, Req.” column
THET MO

Dz ... indicates amount required is 2.
UM, 2@sTHL 21
@z20......... Indicates lengih in meters. (unit is meter}
B2z, 24-FnsJ/HLEA4 (WERx—FT)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from 1he parts Tist.
Il R E A GARR S N BRET T
@ [ 2 I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “"asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’” cotumn.
MRS MELTUVEINSELELLEY MHAKUESEWUIEIT "aum” MW T I ¢ERL AN DA

T e e e e A e e e 8 e T e N T 8 A e B B e BT d T BN e R w e 8 8T e 8 B S BT ey T o A s 3 R e A S e T e T ¥ T e A A bt T

When Ovrdering The Spare Parts:

In order o ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BN0S-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the botlom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER., because there are some parls which have been changed.

HESREXDED ER

IOR=V R CRBEATVAMANE S EX0ME, BEAFSUHAE, B1109-012-400) T2 EXF & u,
EhET. ZHNA—V IR OEIEES (RIEETF. BlAE, N00IO-01) N IE, BIHFS 4 CWRIBEI iz T
T X, BROESHBEO—BHFTE I ZIRESHFENETTAHTITRTE L

O B e e T T R e e B b e e e 8 e 8T e T By R a8 T Ty T e T 4 e e B B 8 e B R R T B T e e e 2 Tt T S N STy iy ey Y B 3 S b

R e R L e e e e e S

BT B 8ty e & 8 ke B S e Ny e e e e e



T
11,
12,
13,
14,
15.
16,
7.

18.

CONTENTS

=} b/ 4
FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ooeeerinnnneenn, 1
SASE - AEEBAR
MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt 3
oL ]S TE
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... ..ot e 5
§HHERAR
TENSTON POST COMPONENTS .. ..ot ee et e 7
i TR
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(I) ..o, 9
T#h - B8 FE (D
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(Z) .. .oovvrro e, 11
T&E - 88L& (2)
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3) ................ U 13
TH - SRR (D
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......oooeerrreeeseoinene e, 14
540 H Bk
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) .. 0ottt 15
EOBE (D
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(Z) .. .\.otvreeee et 17
Z0BE (2)
REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........ooiereeee e, 18
7% 0 BAGR .
PRESSER BAR. TENSION RELEASE & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .................. 19
HAEE - RYBD - B LITFMFR
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e 21
HE '
OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ...ttt e 23
#hisBEGR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .ovvvrroeeeeee i, 24
N bAi— - REERR
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e, 25
A i)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ..ottt 28
S CBIE
ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . ..o mmmmrt et o7
1% aaBS %
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. .@ovttnme e e e 28

51



. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRIR - 41 3ERA MR

W/

= N=h\

—a
7

S AN

%
2

©
©

ET: A
ss—ﬁsag %62



REF.HO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH [ AMT.
1 106-0060¢ SIBE PLATE 7FT 4% i
2 10101004 GASKET TRTAENT YRy 1
3 #01  111-02605 CORD HOLDER I-RT AR i
4 #02 EA-0502B02-00 CABLE CLiP C TR BY9T° ¢ 1
5 $3-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 ARV 11/64-40 L=8 8
6 106-00703 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETY FAT- 1
7 35-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
8 #03  106-96151 GROUHD WIRE ASM. 7-22-F7 (23) 4RIy 1
g #02 106-03751 GROUHD WIRE ASM. 7-22-F" (73) 1

10 WT-0530002-§3  TOOTHED WASKER MEET4T: A5.3 1

11 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 IATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1

12 #02 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE IR RARETT A 1

13 #02 §3-4120815-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 TATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1

14 #04  102-01200 RUBBER PLUG F-F-3757F vy7° 1

15 #01  106-01904 RUBBER PLUG ELI FA B WL S Yl 1

16 35-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TATED" 3/16-28 L=6 1

17 106-01607 TENSIOH THREAD GUARD PLATE AFPUH 4% 1

18 #03 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG b 2

19 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLYG Rty 1

20 TA-1100604-R0  PLUG kA2Y D=11 L.=6 1

21 TA-1250504-20  RUBBER PLUG kALY 2

22 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1

23 TA-0750704-RC  RUBBER PLUG [ S 1

24 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 kat» D=7.5 L=3.5 1

25 BO1 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP -7 RY7° 1

2% #01 33-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATED" 11/64-40 L=8 1

27 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLIG kALY 1

28 TA-2100904-k0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

29 #01  D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Oy p5u7° 1

30 401 S55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 34729 11/64-40 L=8 1

31 106-00500 FACE PLATE GASKET Atz ATuRY 1

32 106-96358 FACE PLATE ASH. V4 43 1

33 35-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATEYT 11/84-40 L=12 3

34 TA~1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mgy D=12.5 L=4 2

35 TA-0750704-R0 __ RUBBER PLUG kAt 1

36 81518-026-00G  SCREV IATRLRE RS 1

37 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 7397 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

38 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/18" AATY42 k2 3/32:;7/16 1

39 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" AATY4R 3%T 3/32:7/16 1

40 101-0041¢ BED SCREW STUD ATYRIFIY 4

41 B1111-663-000  BED SLIDE SPRTNG AATU4R AT 2 1

42 S5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRDT 11/64-40 L=5 2

43 106-00302 GASKET =i Iy n°a¥y 1

44 106-95500 ARM F-L 1

45 106-00203 BED WWds 1

46 106-02308 OIL SHIELD FUhL 28Ty 4% 1

47 55-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 1

43 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-LAFFuI4 A 1

49 S3-5090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E7F9" 9/64~40 L=b 1

50 101-00550 BED SLIBE ASM. AFFYZATHAY B3 i

51 #05 S5-3130710-SP  SCREW 13/64-32 L=6.5 WY 13/64-32 L=6.5 1

52 106-02209 GASKET T2 ATy H

53 106-96557 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM., A Ah3F TUr442(93)4 1

54 #01 885-5110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k72539 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

55 #04 S5-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 }37235" 11/64-40 L=6.5 4

56 35-b110740-TP  SCREV 11/54-40 L= 6.5 F72%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

57 106-01201 ATTACHMENT SCREY¥ FRyFAvh MYYFRST 2

58 #01 106-96250 BACKWARD STITCH SWICK ASM. YR 249F (93) 1

59 #01 DB043-555-BOO  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Ky 2-3F4 32 2

60 S3-9243513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=35 pyHrEtAb 3/8-18 L=35 1

61 ¥P-1002066-S7  VASHER 10.0X17.0%2.0 337372 10417X2 1

62 101-02101 SCREW FoLATYE FUIT-5T AR 1

63 B1185-552-000  ARM & BED SET BOLT F-LATYRT IRAYFET AL 2

64 WP-1352616-5Z  WASHER 13.5%24.0X2.6 EF3°H"% 13.5X24%2.6 3

65 PT-0703200-CO___TAPERED PIN 7.0X%32 F-r"k%y 732 2

66 106-96409 NEEDLE & THREAD PRESSER BASE RIAMEIFT ST 1

67 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LRI RIA2 1

68 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING N4b T3EI4% AT % 1

69 SD-0380551-5L  HINGE SCRE¥ b= 3.80 H= 5.5 2*UEy” D=3.8 H=5.5 1

70 585-5000610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 FIARYT 9/64-40 L=6 2

Note (F:3D) #0L..... For LE-1178-6-4B
302..... For L}-1178-6, -6-WB
303..... For LH-1178
11 For LH-1178. -6
#05..... Optional part {binder screw)

LR-1178-6-WBF

LE-1178-6, -6-¥BE

LH-1178H

LH-1178. -8

S -REFFRL EXHS

-2 -



2,

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

o 1L TER




REF.KO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy x4 AHT.
1 B1904-552-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT STV BFAYY 1
2 S$-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 CG-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oY TIRE 0.1
4 — 106-04478 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE YY) FUETY FYI) 1
5 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW 2 UEy 1)
6 106-06200 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ME D 5397 dvk )
7 B1430-180-A00  NEEDLE BEARING PR AT RZITY =T )
8  #01 B1430-180-B00  HEEDLE BEARING PR -RTURRYY Z-bTR, (1)
9 %01 B1430-180-C00  NEEDLE BEARING C TR AT RTINY oo (1)
10 #01 B1430-180-DO0  NEEDLE BEAR ING T T s
11 106-06309 NEEDLE BAR CRAWK WE S 5595 (2172) §))
12 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUE™Y Zek AATPYYY 1)
13 #01 B1905-541-BO0  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUESY Z-R AT (1)
14 #01 B1905-541-CO0  NEEDLE BEARING I T 1)
15 #01 B1905-541-D00  HEEDLE BEAR ING FUEY Zo R BT Py (0
16 106-04460 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. B RN )
17 106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE INTATEY F14% 1
18 106-04205 COUNTERVEIGHT (2172) W74 1) (2172) 1
19 $5-8681950-SP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=19 ARV 9/32-28 L=19 1
20 SS-9661120-CP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 UYAYETAE 1/4-40 1=10.5 1
31 SST8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bE 1/4-40 L=6 1
22 SS-7681650-TP  SCREV 8/32-28 L=16 2WEFFY” 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyvs* 1
24 106-05103 PIN, M 55% 23y Favky Loy M !
25 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oy i
26 106-04106 ARM SHAFT ECEAY 1
27 B1202-552-B00-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IITY LAAN 1
28 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 RS 15/64-28 L=15 1
29 101-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE  999~»+33%h 1
30 SS-8151150-SP__ SCREV 15/64-23 L=10.5 F435° 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
31 (S-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 V=12  25ab9% D=14.72 V=12 %% 1
32 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°¥9F Yo 3
33 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27° 059} 2
34 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k535" 1/4-40 L=11 4
35 101-03408 TIKING BELT 2ATVTARE 1
36 106-04650 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 3955 252F 37 5% 1
37 101-08702 THRUST COLLAR Y HA5AN Y 1)
38 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 225 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
39 SB-1200001-00  BEARING D=20X47 RS- RATFYVS D=20X4T %)
40 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5%° 11/64-40 L=6 1
a1 RG-4372002-00  RUBBER RING o 1
42 106-04700 STATOR BASE 255 MIYH42 1
43 SS-1120810-SP  SCREV $339° 2
44 ¥03 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASH. MIFUVE 2F-2 43 1
45 %03 110-32257 DYNAKO STATOR ASM. 25-5 43 (1)
46 #03 110-32356 SYNCHRONIZE BOARD ASH. YU FAY B )
47 %03 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FIIHA~UE" (1)
48 106-04809 SCREW PYFUUE 2T~ pAEY" 2
48 . %03 106-04569 PULLEY ASH. AZ° TR U3 1
50¢"  $03  106-04551 PULLEY ASM. AR BTAR F92TY )
51 ®03 112-25356 HAGNET BASE ASH. FIF M AT D (1)
52 #03 MA007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. T EIh MIFRT4 A D3 1
53 %03 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAESS 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
54 %03 S5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E5%9° 11/64-40 L=12 @)
55 %03 WP-0450801-SD  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E51° 5% 4.5X10X0.8 @)
56 #02 110-02607 HAND WHEEL AT TR 1
§7 %02 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 RS 15/64-28 L=15 2
Note (#:EC) #01..... Selective part BIRER
#02..... For LH-1178 LH-11788

For LH-1178-6, -6-WB LH-1178-6, -6-9BFR



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
§1 B R

27—




REF NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy % A AMT.
1 106-07257 DRIVING SHAFT ASM. FYE BT Sl B H 1
2 106-06608 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE METY 2gpTayty 404 1
3 106-07406 CONNECTING ROD MY 39T gupt 1
4 106-07307 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK METY agkTe 297 9Ft 1
5 106-07109 FRONT BHSHING ML a8Et a3y vIthh 1
[ 106-06903 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK ME™Y 39kt y Fhaw 1
7 102-05300 DRIVING ROD CRANK q-pT 95T 1
8 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MFT= 3=} =35 HInAss 1
9 106-06408 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A% 39r™ 274 1

10 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN MY LSy Y 1
11 NP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8¥8.4%0.8 E39M 8% 4,8X8.4%0.8 1
12 58-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 EYARET A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 35-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RAzy™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
14 3S5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
15 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
16 35-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 hEFFY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
17 35-6121610-TP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 k533" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
18 35-8121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k339" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
19 55-6110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.5 k529" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
20 SD-0900701-TP__ HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 2 URYT D=0 N=7 1
21 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-2% nyavIyE 9/32-28 1
22 NS~-B6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyErIyE 15/64-28 1
23 ¥DP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #210 N DPX5 #21H 2
24 106-06705 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT AFR g 39ptae™q4 ¥ 1
25 106-06804 HEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE IFR IR A T4 1
26 106-06101 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING BRACKET NE*Y &7F 1
27 106-06002 HEEDLE BAR MRS 1
28 #01 103-52318 SPACER & ME" 939" 98™ 4 24° ~ - () 1
29 #01 103-52417 SPACER B MRS R 92T 4247 -3 (B) 1
30 103-52516 SPACER C MR IIYR 92" 424° -1- () 1
31 #01 103-55713 SPACER AB AIET93FF 9% 427" —%- (AB) 1

32 #01 103-55212 SPACER AC MIE" DI 9%™ 424° -3 - (AC) 1

33 S8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFEYS 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

34 106-08507 NEEDLE BAR FRAME COLLAR AIETY 3HR YRS B 1

35 S5-2090820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 INEFEY" 9/64-40 L=8 2

Note (#ED) #01....

Selective part

EREER



4. TENSION -POST COMPONENTS

H A F AR
1.2 P
7
/ 7 40
3 ¢
’(\ B3 ﬂ
4 %* I~ N

> o
34 7

_______________
__________________________________________



REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy % 4 AMT.
1 #01  106-97365 THREAD TENSION ASH. FRFA9Y (93) 4R399 1
2 106-97373 THREAD TENSICH ASH. 1393 (43) 1
3 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, & LFPIAT (H
4 106-97505 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD £FHIATE I (1)
5 106-97357 THREAD TEHSIQN BEACKET ASM, AFFIOIT 448 (5YTTY) (1)
8 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER £hIAALR (N
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2*uEY* D=4.7 H=2.8 ()
3 B3127-527-000 PIN B {Fakt E°Y B (1)
9 B3127-051-000 TENSIOM RELEASE PIN, SHORT fF2A4 OV n

10 #01 HS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 DYiriYE 11/64-40 (23
11 #01 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A AL ET-TE~ A (1)
12 #01 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hFA-T 45 (4)
13 #01 D3168-555-HOB  SPRING 241 AFFIVINTZ (2)
14 #01 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSIGN HUT 1HF3-3 $9} (2)
15 #01  101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2*414v53-94"- B {1
16 B3126-051-000 TENSIOH DISC {r43-3 43 (4)
17 B3132-051-000 TENSICN DISC HOLDER {}43-945 181 ()
18 B3129-526-000 TENSIOM SPRING (1.2) LF53-3 A% (1.2) (2)
18 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AhF2-9%F BLFVF"A C(2)
20 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSIOH NUT {FFI-IFY b {2)
21 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AFFIRTE BFFTET4h (1)
22 B3137-527-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. AFMIATF PUP4 b3 (2)
23 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE APRIRT R FUT44% (1)
24 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AFRYATE YT hy5- (1)
25 B3128-527-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {}FUAT R B 4 )]
26 B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSION POST IV LI (1)
27 33-8080410-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.5 BAFY™ 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)
28 SS5-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FE2Y" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
29 B3138-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B  {FMIA“% fa-t94% B (1)
30 35-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RALGEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1
EFl B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR <FMIATF PUME9T (1}
32 B3125-527-000  TAKE-HP SPRING GUIDE LMHY AtERY 1)
33 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSTON NUT 4+53-7 Y {1
34 106-97508 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, & LFRYATE Fadey42(a) (1)
35 55-4110715-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYY 11/64-40 L=7 {1)
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B I % 5X10.5X1 (D
37 106-97456 THREAD HANDING AREA PLATE ASM. 1R3F4R (rya ) (1)
38 35-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATRY" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
39 385-4111015-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYY 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 106-01607 TERSTON THREAD GUARD PLATE 1FPV4 1% 1
41 B5139-885-000 SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE R4 AFFUFA 1

Note (i) #0L..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WB LH-1178-6, -6-WBHY



b,

IOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)

T#h - FHE (D

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

~OMO-I0IMYIN
Ak nhulaiiatiatiallaligl

||||||||||||||||||||
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||



Note (HEIR) MOL.....
#03.....

For LH-1178-6,-6-WB
For LH-1178
Selective part

— 10 -

LB-1178-6, -6-WBFH
LH-11788]
SRES

REF.NG. ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By X A AMT.
i #01 106-96979 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASH., L FYFAPFYBTIT LTS (ERTYI 3 1
2 #02 106-96953 LATCH HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM.,.L FIFHTRITHETA(ERTY) B3 1
3 35-6153040-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 E7%Y” 15/64-28 L=30 (1
4 #01 S3-2080810-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 IFFETT 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
5 #01 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE L)Y} (1}
& #01 101-16051 HOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. T2V b3 (1)
7 £0-2020000-00  OIL RICK oy (0.1)
8 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPEWING LEVER CRANK PIR 33373 7ui495™ 3% (1)
) £8-2020000-00 OJL VICK Iy (0.1)

10 B1821-051-000 _ CRANK SCREVW STUD b b A A W i L) (1)
11 33-6090810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k730" 8/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EITEE 3.7X8X1 (1)
13 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENIHG LEVER FRETR FUI4 43
14% B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER CRANK THE™2 P39T (1)
154 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Byariyt 11/64-40 (1)
16 106-97063 LATCH HOOK ASH. FYFHTE (93) (1}
17 101-112¢1 THRUST WASHER, F WYTIYIREE 2FAME 1.4 (1)
13 B03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A WRYPITARE 25242 A (1)
18 #03 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B WTYYARL 252442 B (1)
20 #03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 IRITITARE 25244 1.1 (1)

21 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 WRFPITARN 272H4% 1.2 (1)

22 #03 101-11102 THRUST VASHER 1.3 BRITIIARE 232M4% 1.3 (1}

23 #03 101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 WRYIADARN 233142 1.6 (1)

24 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BRYTYIARE 252447 1.7 (1)

25 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BRITHITARN AFAF42 1.8 (1}

26 #03 G§5B-3095301-0D  BEARING SEORATPUMST 9,.525X9.52 (1)

27 #03 35B-30956301-0C  HEEDLE BEARIRG 9.525X9.52 ZFURATTUVET 8.525(9.52 {1

28 #03 5B-3095301-08  HEEDEL BEARING SETAATPYVY 9,525X9.52 (1)

29 3B-3095301-04  MEEDLE BEARTHG $.525X9.52 Z-RYRATPYVYT 9.525%X9.52 (1)

30 101-09205 BUSHING b REMAVEEL (1)

31 #01 55-5090610-5P SCRENW 9/64-40 L=6 F327YT 9/64-40 L=6 {1)

32 301 102-11704 COUNTER KKIFE IF4AR (1)

#01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER Rlpas (1)
#01 355-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=B FIAZY" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
#01 102-1105¢ HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT-PHATE ASK FT-Ax%81 43 9}
==\36 ¢ 106-12000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,KLng’) I 374 (B5TY) (1)

37 #01 C5-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥= A3y D=7 V=8 (1}

38 #01 S$5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

39 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASM. AR 2Ry FAdeYR Hi (1)

40 PS-0120102-KP  SPRIHG PIN Al M) (1)

41 106-22900 OIL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE 179Fadey42 (1)

42 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING 32 23y Farry (1)

43 3G-11104031-NZ  CORNECTING SCREW F2-TTLUTIEYT (2}

44 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIR B2 239 Fagty Oy (1

45 H5-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 ovEyivr 11/64-490 (1)

46 55-7111810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 TAETEYT 11/84-40 L=13 (1}

47 55-7110910-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 T_LFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

43 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE - FLFsF2-7" .1)

43 101-268¢3 OIL TUBE HOLDER A 4TS {2}

50 $5-9111820-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=13 oyhyaTAl 11/64-40 L=18 £1)

51 GBR-011600060 ROLLER -3 (1)

52 $8-7111410-SP  3CREW 11/64-40 L=14 REFFS” 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

53 B1860-512-00¢  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER FEP R A (1)

54 S5-7060610-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TIETETT 3/32-58 L=5.5 (3)

55 101-26555 OIL VICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT EZTIAYTAR 2Yu8ET b3 (1}

56 KS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 Yy IYr 11/64-40 (1)

57 5Q-1110401-MZ  CONNECTTIHG SCREW F2-T LYY (1)

58 35-8151550-5P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 FA3Y” 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

59 101-12001 HOOK SRAFT GEAR, A BRITH FITAYTRT A (1)

60 03 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B I RN B (1)

61 #03  101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C BRI ¥R C (1)

62 #03 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ARYTIRITA (1)

63 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFEYY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)

64 B1818-051-D0C  THRUST WASHER, D FUAITAR 292R4%2 D (1)

65 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 3339 &ian (13

66 101-09908 SADDLE [IRSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRITHET LR 91 (13

67 101-12407 SAPDLE INSTALLIMNG BLOCK, LOWER LAV FAE T T I (1

68 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK THETR T4 Yoy (13

69 102-31603 BOBBIN FETY 1

70 106-11853 SPRING ASH., G PATRETeY AT E(23)G 1

71 WP-0850002-SP  VASHER 8.5X18X1.6 73" 8.5X18X1.6 1

72 SK-T082550-SP  SCREW M8 L=25 ThEFEST HE L=25 1



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(2)

T - RBAGR (2)

8.




REF_MO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN O AMT.
1 #01 108-96087 LATCH THREAD TRINMER ASH., R FHFREYIRIT IR (33) 93 1
2 #02 106-96961 LATCH HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM.,R UFFTTITIE4(33) 1 1
3 85-5153040-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 1=30 L3FYT 15/64-28 L=30 1
4 801 S§-6090512-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 BYNIPIET AL G/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 #01  102-11704 COUNTER XHIFE 37432 (1)
5 #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER AFI81 (€8]
7 #01 SS-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FIREY" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
3 #01 102-11050 MOVING KNIFE SUPPGRT PLATE ASH FU-AaB1I B3 (1
9 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BITTH ITAYTAR A {1
10 #03  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B FIIH FYATAR B N
11 #03 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C BRI FS AR C 6}
12 #03 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR TRYTHEITA (1)
13— S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)
14 B1818-051-D00  THRUST WASHER, D FYTAIAT 252R4% D (0
15 B1815-563-000__ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #29°% 9%k §))]
16 101-26654 0IL VICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT ¥ ATRY 1IVRRL 5% n
17 88-7110340-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TAEFRYT 11/84-40 L= 3.2 (1)

18 106-97068 LATCH HOOK ASH. 39472 (1) (1)

19 101-11201 THRUST VASHER, F FRTTIYTARA 23242 1.4 (1)

20 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A FLYTHOTARR 25Ab4% A ¢}

21 #03 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B BRTTITAEN A52H4% B n

22 #03  101-10906 BUSHIKG THRUST 1.1 IRITHDAEL 252k 1.1 N

23 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 FRITHIYAEE 25242 1.2 (1)

24 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 FYHATARE AAME 1.3 (1)

25 #03  101-12508 THREST WASHER 1.8 IRYTHITAEL 252442 1.6 (1)

26 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 JRITHOTIZE 25A842 1.7 (1)

27 #03 101-12704 THRUST VASHER 1.8 HIITHITIE 25204% 1.8 §))

28 SB-3095301-04 HEEDLE BEARIHG 9.525%9.52 Z-FTRATTYVYT 9.525X9.52 (1)

29 #03 SB-3095301-0B  HEEDEL BEARING ZFTAATTYYYT §,525X8.52 (1}

30 #03 SB-3095301-0C__ HEEDLE BEARING 9.525x9.52 P RATTYYYT §.525%9.52 48

31 #03 SB-3095301-0P BEARING ZFRATTIVYT §.525%9.562 m

32 101-09205 BUSHING LM LU (D

33 £0-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1y 0.1

34 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 4177 7yH{05° ¥™% 1

35% CQ-2020000-00  GIL WICK 2Py 0.1

36X B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD 2R FUIH IRy [§H)

37 S3-6090810-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E539" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)

38 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 eIt % 3.748X%1 ()

39 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER T Ui n

_4o0A B1822-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPEMING LEVER CRAHK TEETR PUSTT {1

4%, NS-6110420~SP  HUT 11/64-40 D9971YF 11764-40 )]

42 #01 SS-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 UATEY™ 1/8-44 L=7.5 )

43 #01  102-11605 MOVING KHIFE Froda e)]

44 #01  101-16051 HOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASHM. Pr-dzyTy by (D

45 106-23155 HOOK OFL ADJUSTIHG ASM. F2 203y F989% B3 (1)

46 PS-0120102-KP  SPRING PIN AP ERY [§))]

47 106-22800 GIL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE IPYF2otY 48 (D

48 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING 7 2939 Faoiy (1)

49 S0-1110401-HZ  COMNECTING SCREW FI-T LIRS (2

106-23304 HOOK_OIL ADJUSTING PIN 2 3y fauby OV (1)
4S-6110316-SP  HUT 11/64-40 DFETIYE 11/64-40 (1)
83-7111410-SP  SCREY 11/64~40 L=14- TAEFEY" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
106-11903 HOOK SHAFT sanm@ FTITH 274 (3%%) (1)

54 55-9111820-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T BYBIETAT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)

55 #01  §$5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=5 {2

56 #01 CS-0700811-SH  THROST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 25AM97 D=7 W=8 [63)

57 135-22206 ROLLER Y¥2TY 4y FHaIn (2

58 35-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

50 101-26803 OIL THRE HOLDER Sy Al S (2)

§0 BT-0500300-EA _ 0OIL TURE YL F1-T" (0.1

61 SQ-1110401-WZ  CONWECTING SCREW F-T LR [§)]

62 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BRIHET 478 (D)

63 S8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 WkIFYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3

64 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, HUPPER FRYTHRT4RE 9L (D

65 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLIMG BLOCK. LOMER FTY B L PR (4]

66 B1&20-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK TR Fur4 Wy (1

67 102-31603 BOBBIN ety 1

68 106-11853 SPRING ASH., G 29FVE™ Y A E(H3)6 1

69 WP-0B50002-SP  WASHER 8.5%18X1.6 E51" 4% 8.5X18X1.6 1

70 SH-T082550-SP  SCREW M8 L=25 LTIV HB L=25 1

Nete (EEEE) #01.....
#02.....

For LH-1178-6, ~6-43.
Fer LU-1178
Selective part

-12 =

LH-1178-6, -6-WB 3
LH-11788
RIS



7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & 100K COMPONENTS(3)
THh - MK ()

REF.NG. NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTICN [ S § AMT.
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT IRy 1
2 TA~0500601-¥0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 FAty D=5X5.4 L=6 1
3 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHIRG ASM., FRONT JRYTH RIARE B3 1
4 $5-8152030-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MtEy™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YA FTATAR 4
6 33-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 - MARYT 1/4-40 L=8 4
7 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERHEDIATE YRITY FIARN B3 1
8 85-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
g SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FXx5™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

10 £S-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 52097 D=14.72 ¥=7 73 i
11 10108611 PLERGER BUSHING YRV POV 1
12 55-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
13 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y™ 2520 9r (B3) 1
14 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k33" 11/64-40 L=6 1
15 106-11507 THRUST PLATE YRy A2k 4% 1
16 35-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 339" 11/64-40 L=6 3

— 13 —



8. TIREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HU10 paE

- 14 -

REF.KO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 101-16663 INSTALLING BASE ASH. FIYESTL B3 1
2 101-17851 SOLENOID ASH. IT2-pT-Tiv42 B3 1
3 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 150AL 1
4 101-16507 JOINT ROD ¥ a4vipyrt 1
5 ~101-16457 CORNECTING L INK ASM. Loy 93 1
- 6 101-16309 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT F-FT-9FT ¥ 1
7 101-16200 DRIVING ARM, LEFT F-bT-97" ERTY 1
8 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 B3I 1/4-40 L=8 2
9 S5-7151610-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 AT 15/64-28 L=16 2
10 55-6151040~3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 533" 15/64-28 1=10 2
1 55-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 7%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
12 55-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £33 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.5 H= 3 ZTvEyT D=6.5 K=3 2
14 NK-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ovayy+ M5X0.8 13z 2
15 D6043-555-B00 _ PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y %334 42 2
16 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG FAOV7° 34 12P 1
17 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=7 Z7AM0T D=14.72 V=7 73 1
18 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 3Rt~ 12P 1



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
BOEE (D

9.

- 15 —



Note (AED) #0L....

Selective use by gauge type

- 16 —

T 5 o Tk DBRER

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy 3 4 AMT.
1 108-09360 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASM. ) FA5eNVY ryaty 1
2 385-2110930-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1=8.7 INFFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (3)
3 B1637-432-000  THRUST COLLAR T9EL A3AMY (1}
4 B1636-581-B00  NEEDLE BEARING B SR8 ATPIVET B )]
5 106-08105 FEED ROCK RODD A4AL 3BY pwb” {1}
B B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A4A4 HIBA (1)
7 S5-6661110-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 E329" 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
8 S5-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 )
9 106-09352 FEED LEVERSE LINK AaSM. 5 F29EY Yoy h3 (1)

10 106-09808 CONNECTIHG ROD PIN THY F39EY Ovi" K%Y (1)
11 106-09303 FEED LEVERSE LINK T F39ey yuh (1)
12 110-08505 LINK PIN FThfIey Jyhety (1
13 NS-6660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 oYEYE 1/4-40 {1}
14 110-09008 WALKING FOGT PIN A A4A4TIUEC Y A (2)
15 SS-5090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 EFEY™ 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
16 110-08604 CONNECTING LIKK & LusgiIuh A 2)
17 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C ALYy n
18 106-09709 WALKING FOOT LINK, B ry yuh B V4]
19 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B ALY B )
20 106-09204 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 2484 19 95" (1)
21 55-7121410-SP  SEREV 3/16-28 L=14 . IRE3FYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
22 SS5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
23 ————B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥Ta-yt iy phate 1
24 ————-—B1840-512-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ITA-FT AL 1
25 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 A" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
26 106-09402 FULCRUM SHAFT, A Fagky Yoy IFUITH A 1
27 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 2
28 110~08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT & FAFRYYURITIIY A 1
29 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed4r39 5 1
30 #01 SS-B580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nyHnTIE AR 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
31 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. T4 n3 1
32 RE-0500711-KP  SHAP RING 5 I 2b29 5 1
33 B1604-012~-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT TR~y 1
34 S3-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FA%¥™ 3/16-32 L=6 1
35 N3-6080210-SP  HUT 1/8-44 By yyh 1/8-44 1
36 S5~6081210~-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 e53¥" 1/8-44 L=12 1
37 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER TINS5 1
38 S8-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=12.8 IAE52YT 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
39 101-06102 BUSHING RANATHYI™ 1AM 1

40 SS-8681130-SP _ SCREW  9/32-28 L=11 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=11 2

- 41 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 232M9% D=14.72 W=12 #3 2

42 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT ALALTIY I H 1

43 101-06201 BUSHING ZAATIY T Gopdgn 1
44 55-8150510~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAzY™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER IR IS TN i
46 $3-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 v9%Y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
47 #01 S35-6580710-TP  SCREW EFEY” 2



10.

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
HOBR (2)

REF.NO. KOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION - AHT.
1 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥"2b37 5 1
2 #01 106-10004 RGD (FOR THREAD CUTTER) Y Fadey aeb” (ARFUYF) 1
3 #02  106-09907 CORNECTING ROD 7Y Fa9ty nwbt (4RUTY) 1
4 106-10301 FEED REVERSE BASE PIN Y Farty 24 00 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 6=6 2
6 $5-7121410-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 W32y 3/16-28 L=14 1
7 106-106202 FEED REVERSE BASE ) Favry 474 1
8 1056-10400 SPRING Fauty tHY AT% 1
9 C5-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥=12 . 252097 D=10.2 ¥=12 »3 1

10 101-08009 0IL SEAL CETYRILAT - 34AY-R 1
11 106-96755 FEED REVERSE BASE SHAFT ASM. TIFIIEYRT4ITY (93) 1
12 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FnT - 1
13 35-7120760-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TG 3/16-28 L=T 1
14 35-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFST 1/4-40 L=10 1
15 . S5-8660810-TP _ SCRE¥ 1/4-40 1.=8 FXFST 1/4-40 L=8 1
16 106-15300 FEED SHAFT EV TN T2 1
17 101-08008 OIL SEAL L T E UL i 3 0 1
18 CS-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥=12 23287 P=10.2 W=12 73 1
19 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 e3%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 110-10006 FEED DIAL THIRT 4N 1
21 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EVDEELIA TN 1
22 RO-0922702-0¢  RUBBER RING oyuy* 1
23 116-52701 PIN : IHY faoRy ey 1
24 B1148-555-000  SPRIKG 9% F3-8Y ETUATR 1
25 S8-7121410-8P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=14 JAEFFYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
26 106-15458 FEED CONTROL LEVER Y LAT- 93T B3 1
27 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING LA -3 1
28 B1649-161-00¢  TENSIOR SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIACYAT R FA-2YEYT 1
29 NS-6110420-8P  HUT 11/64-40 EYBYIYE 11/64-40 2
30 106-10509 SPRING SUPPORT BRACKET T FavEYET4 AR 9F 1
31 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 2

Note (FIE) #01.....
#02. ...

For LH-1178-6, -6-WB
For LH-1178

- 17 -

LH-1178-6, -6-WBFE
LH-1178H



11. REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

3% D AR

5 %
15— , o
19

-

S
] Uojé

16

13 6
é—ii
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S ANT.
1 111-01003 PLUNGER ARH PIN 7Ot 9Ty 1
2 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER RETA-FTITL 1
3 106-16266 REVERSE FEED SQLENOID ATYERYT (13) 1
4 106-15304 SUPPORT PRATE yuh 29743 1
5 106-15805 PIN Ly Bint Sy 1
B 106-15706 LIHK Fphahy yu 1
7 106-15607 CONNECTING METAL UMY ATeh LYYy arpt 1
8 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16%24X%2.6 =3 A - 1
9 35~-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E73Y™ 15/64-28 L=10 2
10 SS-9111020-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 2YAPET AR 11/64-40 L=10 2
11 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 270E5T D=10 H=4 ]
12 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 EdTardy 12 1
13 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥™2vd9 5 1
14 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4M¥) EX"28A7 4 2
15 RE-0500000-KO  E-RIKG E5"2kd9 5 1
16 D6043-555-B0G  PIN TERMINAL, MALE %Y 2-3%% 42 2
17 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUHGER 7°3vTy- 274 1
18 WP-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 BTS2 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING VASHER MTRETHTR 4.5%8.5%1 2

- 18 —




PRESSER BAR. TENSION RGLEASE & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

PA R

12.

< HRWwDHH - BFLTER

- 19 —



REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 #01 D1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN XY 4% bty 1
2 #02 B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STHp EETPET Yuayty 1
3 #01 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 k73743 9.53X15X1 1
4 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET Yy . i
5 106-22306 LIFTING PLATE LINK EEPET 4% 4y 1
6 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CGHHECTING ROD k3 P 22579 1
7 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EFTTFT 2ait - ptuayt 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EZ™2+37 5 2
9 106-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK LTFET yuh 93 1
10 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27y3Y” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 106-96607 LIFTING LEVER E¥FY T2 i
12 SD-0830301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 #TuRYT D=6.35 H=3 1
13 B1522-180-000  SPRING AFINT = AT% 1
14 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION X748 N xhy 1
15 106-98405 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B A2RATVY B 1
16 WP-0330500-HB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 EFETEE 4T EE M3 2
17 33-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 IREFEYT 1/8-44 1=4.9 2
18 106-37753 TENSION RELEASING LINK ASM. ARIRAYY Crya™y) 1
19 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ca™2r39 4.7 1
20 106-97902 HINGE SCREW ARIRRIVY FFURVEY” 1
21 106-98108 THREAD TENSION RELEASING GUIDE ARLEATTR G AR 1
22 —==106-98009 THREAD TENSION RELEASING PLATE AFIRATIET 1
23 #01 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. AR2AR DU79F" h3 1
24 #01 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF*%2r47 5 1
25 RE-0600000-K0 __ E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6MM) E¥*2b29 6 1
26 #01 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X%0.5 e HTF 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
27 #01 106-98207 TENSION RELEASING PLATE LINK AR ALCZYDY 1
28 #01 RE-0500000-KO0  E-RING E3"2b29 5 1
29 #01 5D-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2°uy" D=6,35 H=4.8 1
30 #02 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2"Y%Y7 _D=6.35 H=2.7 1
31 #01 101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD A+apAnyr” 1
32 #01 N3-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 2y iyE 3/32-56 1
33 #01 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7%8¥1 7T 3.7TX8X1 1 -
34 #01 101-23701 PRESSER SPRIHG AFIAAERTINTF 1
35 #01 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. ARIAATA Y~ B3 1
36 #01 D3164-555-BO0  QUTER PRESSER PLATE FoR-341 1
37 #01 S3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 WEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
38 #01  D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE FUEITTR MR 1
39 #01 585-4111415-SP  SCREW 1i/64-40 L=14 TATEYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EFTTET YR - 1
41 SD~0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2"2¥y" D=6 H=3.2 - 1
42 B1520-552-000~4 HAND LIFTER IHEFETLAT- 1
43 B1521-555-000  SCREV IBIFITLAT - bAFYT 1
44 RO-0371801-00  RHBBEE RING oy 1
45 106-08156 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. EXEVL I IV E 1
48 #01 NS-6620310-SP  WUT 3/16-32 myAu¥YE 3/16-32 P
47 #01 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND PIeAT R 1
48 #01 106-98306 PRESSER FLEXIBLE WIRE TUAITTAI4Y $81 1
49 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THIFIILYRY™ 1
50 B1511-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 T2LF2-19F3" FYb 1
51 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR THL FUH4E™- 1
52 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL FI-EINT R 1
53 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR THIET- 1
54 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET IR -2"% 1
55 SS-7111410~-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 QAETEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
56 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUHSHING, LOVER IFILAT~ Ak 1
57 B1524-8512-FBE  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3L 1/4 3 1
58 35-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 AEIRIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
59 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 7347 % 4,.8X11.5%2 2

Note (#£30) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WB
#02... .. For LH-1178

LH-1178-6, -6-WBHQ
LH-1178/

- 20 —



13.

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

30 48 52 46




REF.HQ. NOTE PART ¥O. DESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 106-23858 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. A Bz JINF Y A 1
2 106-23809 QIL RETURN WICK, A Y29 JrARA {n
3 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B 31-1 A°47°A9L (1)
4 137-85607 OIL COMNEC. ARM 292 Lu¥yest (n
5 BT-0500300-EA _ OIL TUBE JLpvFa-7" (0.3)
B BT-0500300-EA O0IL TUBE IRVF2-F 0.1
7 BT-0500300-EA  0IL TUBE hyuFa-7* 0.1)
3 106-23551 HANIFOLD ASH. I3 TTUACA R4 53 1
9 106-23502 HANTFOLD 705 TUURC 4R 4 (1)

10 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW a9 FaEEy” {1)
i1 NS-B110310-SP RUT 11/64-40 B399 11764-40 (1)
12 S0-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-TT LY EST (8)
13 BT-0500300-EA  0IL TUBE ylavsz-7" (0.3)
14 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE LAV~ (0.2)
15 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE SLAvsa-7" (0.1)
16 BT-0500300-EA QIL TUBE ypavFI-7" ©. 1)
17 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER AT 2)
18 106-24153 BIL VICK SHPPORT ASM. FUETY 29V I H3 1
19 101~25508 BIL VWICK HOLDER FURTVIYVRFYL N

20 £0-2020000-00  O0IL WICK 23y (0.3)

21 106-23908 OIL FELT PRESSER, A Y29 TrFaklk 1¥T A 1

22 101-26803 QIL TUBE HOLDER A 4T 2

23 101-26324 SUCTIGN F1-1h"§ 1

24 101-26001 0IL TUBE F2-2%Y 1

25 101-25904 0IL TANK TAAEVY 1

28 S5-6111610-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 E%Y" 11/64-40 L=16 2

27 $5-4111815-SP  SCREV FATEY” 11/64-40 L=18 2

28 BT-0500300-EA  OQIL TUBE HLysa-7° 0.4

29 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=8 1

30 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=8 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=8 2

31 S5-4110315-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=8 1

32 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 CFATEYY 11/84-40 L=8 1

33 35-4090915-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 FATRY™ 9/64-40 L=9 1

34 38-3090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 i=5 WY 9/64-40 L=5 1

35 SS-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.7 243535 11/64-40 L=8.75 1

36 S0-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW F3-7 LUAIRS 4

37 S5Q-1110401-MZ  CONHECTING SCREW F2-TLUrYEY” 3

38 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING gyuy” 1

39 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5X8 275y ey 1

40 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 DYIHTYE 9/64-40 1

41 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WiCK 23y 0.3

42 C0-2520000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.4

43 BT-0500300-EA  O0IL TUBE FLRuEL-7* 0.3

44 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER 2-FET 1

45 BT-0500300-EA  0IL TUBE ypvFa-7* 0.1

46 B3534-155-000  PLUMNGER T° 5y - 2

47 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOY PTG 1

48 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE TP FuIT - I3THEYT 2

49 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN §2-34"F 73 1

50 Bi850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER $2-24%F H3H° 1

51 BT-0500300-EA ©IL TUBE YLRvFr-7" 0.2

52 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING FEUYT ¥~ THINTE 2

53 106-24005 OIL FELT PRESSER, B 329 FzAb 19T B 1

- 72 —



14, OIL RGSERVOIR COMPONENTS
BhiRIBE &R

REF.ND. HOTE PART HOG. DESCRIPTIOHN By A A AMT.
1 101-44756 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. PG4TI 43 1
2 101-27504 0IL RESERVOIR FI IR (1
3 D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION NS A 2 N b i (4)
4 B3420-555-000  KNEE PRESS ROD EFTFTEIYTY (1
5 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING TP 239 252h9% {1)
6 B3429-555-000  SPRING EETTET A4FVOF AT N
7 B3425-555-000  COMNECTING R6D, VERTICAL EFPE H4FVOTT (1)
8 $5-9151610-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 nybhET b 15/64-28 (1)
g $5-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b3y 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

10 $5-8152080-SR  SCREW 15/64~28 L=19.5 FAxy” 15/64-28 1=19.5 (1)
11 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 RYE7H9E 15/64-28 (2
12 $S-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 ALY 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
13 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy (@)
14 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ESTPF 2FYTH MIYR9FT (n
15 SS-9182010-SN  SCRE¥  9/32-20 L.=20 mprET AR 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
16 101-27603 FILTER SCREEH oh7s ]
17 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER 1} AT LA n
18 106-99205 0IL FILTER FINSAER 4 1
19 101-27702 SEAT P 5ETRYS 1
20 B8228-125-000  0OJL RESERVOIR MAGNET PL Vi 1
21 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. BT ATE - Y3 1
22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. E3TFF4E Y3 1

- 23 —



15.

BELT COVER & DBOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI A~ - R E MR

REF.NO. HOTE PART RO.

106-24302
55-4110515-SP
106-24401
35-4150715-5P
¥P-0621016-5D

BELT COVER PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
BELT COVER

SCREV 15/64-~28 L=7
WASHER 6.2X13X1

ATRN BAT- IR

FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5

ATAF HnT-

FATEDT 15/64-28 L=7
B33 ET3 6.2%13%1

$3-4110515-8P
¥P-0501016-5D
B3224-012-000
B3222-012-000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

VASHER 5X10.5X1

BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST
THREAD GUAED

100-38105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATERREAT- SF2-
85-4110515-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 TATRYT 11/64-40 L=5
106-21654 THREAD WINDER ASH. A43% y9F 43
B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION HUT 1+¥3-3 19k
83129-012-B00 _ THREAD TENSION SPRING {+¥3-2 n"3 B
B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSIOM DISK {FF2-9%3

FATEY 11/64-40 L=5
7 5" 5X10.5X1

AFE {FFF-TK"-
1EFI9Y $39¥

B3223-012-000
B3204-012-000
B3203-555-000-4
$5-8110510-SP

Pt gttt [t s o
GO0 ) CRCR b G BN O D 00 = D00 i 03 N

THREAD TENSIOR BRACKET
THREAD WTNDER BASE ASM
BGBBIN WINDER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=5

{MRE ALF3-Y 3 % 4

AbrEyT4
{FREYRR

FARS™ 11/64-40 L=5

20 83229-012-000 _BRAXKE CLAMP BART-ATAE 33142

21 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE 2ART-AT AR

22 35-7110410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=
23 B3207-012-000  BOBBIN WIRDER SET SHAFT SLEL S ER S S

24 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER £h2R24

25 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE & M)

26 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH R

27 $3-7081310~-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 TALFEYT 1/8-44 L=12.5
28 B3237-012-0060 TENSIGH BRACKET BASE 2-LINK 1h¥ 2742 Yup

29 SP-0480261-SP  HINGE SCREVW D=4.9 K=2.6 ®T2EIT D=4.9 H=2.5
30 B3209-012-006 __ FRAME SPRING AF2F2L N3

3 B3236-012-000  TEHSION BRACKET BASE 1-LINK AFF 4741 YUy

32 B3238-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER LINK SHAFT Ah3F YUHITY

33 SK-3482500~SC  VOOD SCREW D=4.8 [=25 2HEYEIT  D=4.8 L=25
34 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF3ThT 3 5X10.5%1

- 24 —

T O U iy WPV NI MRy RSN Y NI NI Y S



16.  WIPER MECTANISM COMPONENTS
7 A PG

N 54
E. 7

$$-3070520°5P “ﬂﬁﬁﬁzmv/O/é—SD
REF.NO. NOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTION E oy oA A AMT.
1 106-14865 WIPER SOLENOID 947°- W5 IE U3 B 1
2 102-08569 WIPER BASE ASH. 940 k574 43 i
3 102-09005 VIPER DRIVING ARM 14002195 1
5 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 DYAIETRE 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
5 SS-4111015-SP__SCREW 11/64-40 1=10 FATEY® 11/64-40 L=10 1
6 $S-4110715-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT%r 11/64-40 LT 2
7 $D-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 2.7 £viy" D=6 H=2.7 1
8 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 3-33h 13 2

— 25 —



17.  THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FIL TR

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION EY AMT.
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASK. 1p9F9-F Y3 1.
2 B3302-704-1.CR  THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1+aF95" B b3 (2)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {37 (4)
4 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 7339 M6 L=15 (4)
5 B3318-704-L00~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {FRFOFT VAP {4)
6 B3311-704-000 SPQOL REST ROD REBBER CAP {FEFE - k1 24 (1)
7 03313-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {F2FES- 91 {1
3 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LFEFH-95 5 (n
9 HM-B0O50001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 DYI7FIE H5X0.8 132 {2)

10 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 TAT2%Y" W5X0.8 L=14 (2)
11 B3322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER 4FRFTVET R %)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LRIy (4)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION FISELTE e {4)
14 B3303-704-L00-4 SPOOL REST {h2xahe™s (4)
15 D3301-555-D00 _ SPOOL REST ROD, LOVWER AMFET- Y% (1)
16 B3302-704-L0B-A SPOOL REST ARM 4+2595" (B) @)
17 B3317-704-000 HWUT €15 SPRFRT - FATYE (2)
18 WP-1762800~50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 EFFTHTE 17X30%2.6 2)
19 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETITF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
20 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-F" ZFUTOR (3)
21 ¥5-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER AR I % 5.1%X0.2%1.3 (1)
22 NH-B050001-SE  NUT MSX0.8 oY873YE M5X0.8 132 4

— 26 ~



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
R aL Bl

8 9
REF.NO. NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTIGN A ANT.
1 MDP-500B2105 HEEDLE DPX5U#21-5 Ay DPX5U#21~5 1
2 B9108-555-000  SCREW DRIVER. LARGE B4R 304 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE Fra4nT - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SHALL Ft340T- (¥3-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 _ WRENCH (9X10) ya-4"# z2n°3(ya-) 1
6 B9143-372-000  WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) ya-5"# 2n°3 (7.1X8.1) 1
7 B9101-804-000 OPEN ENDED SPANHER (5X6) Zn° ¥ 5¥6 1
8 B9102-057-000  WRENCH (3/32) RYFET-2n° 1 3/32 i
9 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WREKNCH, LARGE BYBET - 0% (874) 1
10 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7T heynta 1
11 #01 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 27442 pJ
12 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER F=7" ETI-ABAT- 1
13 102-31603 BOBBIN ATETY 6
14 106-11853 SPRING ASM., G BasuhTey AT (93)6 1
15 #01  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER 1R4ET 2
16 HDP-51081805 NEEDLE DPX5U#13-5 M) DPXbU#18-5 1

- 27 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
% & " No. & 8 A No. 2 H No. & & B No.
#4078-550-008 20 47 | B3125-012-000 24 @ CQ-2020000-00 22 20 RE-0500000-K0 20 8
B3125-527-000 8 32 CG-2520000-00 22 42 RE-0500000-KC¢ 20 24
BT-0500300-EA 10 48 B3126-012-000 24 11 Ca-3000000-F0 4 3 RE-0500000-K0 20 28
BT-0500300-EA 12 60 B3126-051-000 3 16 CQ-3030000-00 22 41 RE-0500711-KP 18 32
BT-0500300-EA 22 5 B3127-051-000 8 9 CS-0700811-SH 10 37 RE-0600000-K0 20 25
BT-0500300~EA 22 6 B3127-527-000 8 8 C5-0700811-SH 12 56 RE-1200000-K0 18 12
BT-0500300-EA 22 7 83128-051-000 8 3 C5-1021214-8H 17 9 RO-0291801-00 4 25
BT-0500300-EA 22 13 B3128-527-000 8 25 C3-102121A-3H 17 18 RO-0371801-00 20 44
BT-0500300-Ea 22 14 B3129-012-B00 24 10 CS-1470710-SH 13 10 R0O-0442401-00 4 23
BT-0500300-EA 22 15 B3129-526-000 8 18 CS~1470710-SH 14 17 RO-0681901-00 23 13
BT-0500300-EA 22 16 B3132-051-000 I C5-147121B-SH 4 3 RO-0922702-00 17 22
BT-0500300-E4 22 28 B3134-521-000 8 6 C3-147121B-SH 186 41 R0O-1852401-00 22 38
BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3137-527-0AC 8§ 22 RO-4372002-00 4 41
BT-0500300-EA 22 45 B3138-527-000 8 29 D1517-415-B00 20 1
BT-0500300-EA 22 51 B3139-527-000 8 24 D2112-555-B00 2 12 SB-1200001-00 4 39
B1111-563-000 2 41 B3140-527-000 g 26 D2120-555~C00 2 29 $8-3095301-0A 10 29
B1132-521-000 2 68 B3141-527-000 & 3 D2468-555-B00 18 17 SB-3095301-04 12 28
B1148-555-000 17 24 B3142-527~000 8 23 D3157-415-BAE 20 23 SB-3095301-0B 10 28
B1185-552-000 2 63 B3143-527-000 8 21 D3163-555-B00~A 20 38 SB-308530i-0B 12 29
B1202-552-B00-4 4 27 B3201-012-000 24 24 D3164-555-800 20 36 3B-3095301-0C 10 27
81214-019-000 4 32 B3203-555-000-4 24 18 P3168-555-H08 8 13 $B-3095301-0C 12 30
B1214-038-000 22 52 B3204-012-000 24 17 3301-555-D00 26 15 5B-3005301-00 10 26
B1430-180-400 4 7 B3207-012-000 24 23 D3313-555-D00 26 7 S$B-3095301-00 12 31
B1430-180-B00 4 8 B3209-012-000 24 30 D6043-555-B00 2 59 SD-0380551-5SL 2 69
B1430-180-C00 4 g B3212-012-000 24 25 D6043-555-B00 14 15 SD-0470281-Sp 8 7
B1430-180-D00 4 10 | B3214-047-000 8 12 D6043-555-B00 18 16 SD-0490261-SP 24 29
B1501-581-000 20 53 B3216-047-000 8§ 14 D6043-555-B0C 25 g SD-0600271-8P 25 7
B1502-541-000 20 56 B3217-012-000 24 26 D8227-555-E00 23 3 3D-0600322-53 20 41
B1505-227-000-4 20 52 83222-012-000 24 15 pO118-555-B00 27 12 $D-0630275-SP 20 30
B1507-552-000 20 54 B3223-012-000 24 1B SD-0630301-SP 20 12
B1509-555-000 20 49 B3224-012-000 24 14 EA-$502B02-00 2 4 SD-0640482-SF 20 29
B1510-227-000 20 51 B3228-012-000 24 21 SD-0650305-TP 14 12
B1511-555-000 20 50 B3229-012-000 24 20 GBR-01160000 10 5 SD-0720331-SP 20 10
B1518-026-0QG 2 36 B3236-012-000 24 31 SD-0900701-TP 6 20
B1520-552-000-4 20 42 B3237-012-000 24 28 HX-0004300-00 4 47 SD-1000401-SP 18 11
B1521-555-000 20 43 B3238-012-000 24 32 HX-0012300-04 2 25 3K-3482500-SC 24 33
B1522-180-000 20 13 B3302-704-LCB 26 2 SH-4051405-SE 26 10
B1524-512-FBE 20 57 B3302-704-LOB-A 26 16 HAQ-11532000 26 20 SH-68061610-SC 26 4
B1531-415-000 20 14 B3303-704-L0O0-A 26 14 MDP-5U0B1805 27 16 S¥-7082550-SP 10 72
B1603-512-000 16 37 B3305-704-000-A 26 3 MDP-5U0B210¢ 6 23 SM-7082550-SP 12 70
B1604-012-000~A 16 33 B3311-012-000 26 13 HDP-510B2105 27 I SQ-1110401-HZ 10 43
B1610-484-000 16 6 83311-704-000 28 6 H4007-110-0AA 4 352 S0-1110401-HZ 10 57
B1610-512-000 16 23 B3317-704-000 26 17 M8637-110-000 14 18 $0-1110401-MZ 12 49
B1624-380-000 17 12 B3318-704-L00-A 26 5 H9640-116-000 14 16 SQ-1110401-¥Z 12 61
B1636-581-B0C 15 4 B3319-704-L00 26 3 Sd-1110401-HZ 22 12
B1637-432-000 16 3 B3320-704-L00-A 26 12 NH-B050001-SE 26 g S0-1110401-H2 22 37
B1649-161-000 17 28 B3322-704-L00 26 11 NH-5050001-SE 26 22 SQ-1150451-M2 22 36
B1802-512-040-4 13 3 B3414-581-000 20 2 HM~6050007-SP 14 14 $5-1120810~-SP 4 43
.B1803-515-0A0 13 7 B3416-552-000 20 7 NS-60B0310-SP 20 32 $$-2080810-SP 10 4
B1815-563-000 10 65 B3420-555-000 23 4 NS-6080210-SP 16 35 $S-2080810-SP 12 42
B1815-563-000 12 15 R3425-555-000 23 7 K$-6080310-SP 22 40 $8-2090820-TP 6 35
B1816-512-000 13 5 B3426-552-000 23 5 N5-6110310-5P & 10 $5-2110920-TP 2 37
B1818-051-D00 10 64 B3427-122-000 23 14 48-8110310-SP 10 45 $$-2110930-SP 16 2
B1818-051-D00 12 14 B3429-555-000 23 8 NS-6110310-SP 10 58 §8-2110930-8P 22 35
B1820-051-000 10 68 B3431-581-000 20 4 #5-6110310-5P 12 51 35-3080510-SP 22 34
B1820-051-000 12 66 83524-552-000 22 48 HS-6110310-SP 22 11 S8-3130710-8P 2 51
B1821-051-000 10 10 B3530-555-000 22 47 HS-6110420-SP 10 15 §5-4080515-SP 8 38
B1821-051-000 12 36 B3534-155-000 22 46 NS-6110420-SP 12 41 $5-4090915-SP 22 33
B1822-051-000 10 14 B3536-122-000 22 3 #8-6110420-SP 17 28 58-4110515-8P 2 7
B1822-051-000 12 40 B3538-112-000 22 44 H$-6150310-SP & 22 §5-4110515-SP 2 42
B1823-051-000 10 & B5139-885-000 3 41 N5-6150430-3R 23 11 $3-4110515-SP 24 2
B1823-051-000 12 34 B3228-125-000 23 20 NS-6620310-SP 20 46 $8-4110515-8P 24 7
BI840-512-000 16 24 BO101-552-000 27 10 HS-6660430-5F 16 13 $5-4110515-SP 24 12
BI850-512-000 22 50 BG101-364-000 27 7 H3-6680320-5P  § 21 $5-4110715-SP & 35
B1851-512-000 22 49 39102-057-000 27 8 $5-4110715-SP 25 &
B1860-512-000 10 53 B9109-555-000 27 2 PS-0120102-KP 10 40 $5-4110815-SP 2 5
B1860~512-000 12 B2 39110-012-00¢ 27 3 P5-03120102-8F 12 46 $3-4110815-SP 2 26
B1903-552-000 4 5 B9111-012-000 27 4 P5-0250081-K0 22 39 $%-4110815~SP 2 30
B1504-552-000 4 1 B9113-012-000 27 5 PT-0703200-C0 2 65 $8-4110815-SP 2 AT
B1905-541-400 4 12 B9141~-372-000 27 8 $5-4110815-SP 17 31
B1905-541-BC0 4 13 B9143-372-000 27 6 RC-0470811-KP 20 19 SS-4110815-5P 22 29
B1905-541-C00 4 14 RE-0400000-K0 18 14 $5-4110815-sP 22 30
B1905-541-D00 4 15 Ck-2020000-00 10 7 RE-0500000-K0 16 29 $5-4110815-SP 22 31
B3119-771-000 3 20 €0-2020000-00 10 9 RE-0500000-K¢ 17 1 $3-4110815-SPp 22 32
B3120-125-000 8 19 CQ-2020000-00 12 33 RE-0500000-K¢ 18 13 $5-4111015-SP & 19
83125-012-000 & 33 | CQ-2020000-00 132 35 RE-0500000-K0 18 15 $5-4111015-SP 25 5

— 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& 8 -] No. & & -4 No. s 8 B No. & & -] No.
55-4111215-5P 2 33 $5-8150510-TF 16 44 101-00550 2 50 101-27702 23 19
$5~4111415-8P 20 39 $§-8150710-TF 16 27 101-01004 2 2 101-27801 23 17
355-4111815-3p 22 27 $5-8150750-5p 6 13 101-02101 2 62 101-28650 26 1
$5-4120615~SP 2 1 §5-8151150-8P 4 2 101-03000 £ 29 101-29704 2 87
$5-4120615-5P 2 13 §5-8151150-SP 4 30 101-03108 4 33 101~44756 23 1
55-4120615-SP 2 16 55-8151150-8P 13 8 101-03406 4 35 101-45061 2 38
§5-4150715-3P 24 4 S5-8151150-5pP 13 12 10106003 16 42 101-45506 2 39
S85-5090610-5P 2 70 §5-8151550-8P 4 28 101-06102 16 39 102-01200 2z 14
$5-5090610-SP 10 31 $5-8151550-SP 4 53 101 -06201 16 43 102-05003 6 3
S5-5090610-5P 10 34 §5-8151550-SP 4 57 101-07753 16 31 102-05300 & 7
$5-5090610-3p 12 7 §5-8151550-SP 10 58 10108009 17 10 102-08569 25 2
§8-5110740-TP 2 B4 §5-8151550-5P 12 58 101-08009 17 17 102-09605 25 3
$5-5110740-TP 2 55 $5-8152030-5F 13 4 101-08512 13 1 102-11050 10 35
S$8-5110740-TP 2 56 $3-8152080-3R 23 10 101-08611 13 11 102-11050 12 8
$8-6081210-SP 16 36 §5-8153010-SF 23 9 101-08702 4 37 102-11308 10 33
$8-60390540-3P 2 49 §5-8620610-TP 16 34 101-09205 10 30 102-11308 12 6
$5-6090612-TP 12 4 $5-8660530-TP 10 &3 101-09205 12 32 102-11308 27 15
$3-6090620-sP 16 15 35-8660530-TP 12 13 101-08700 10 18 102-11605 10 5
$5-6090620-SF 16 22 S5-8660610-TP 4 21 101-09700 12 20 102-115605 12 43
S8-6090870-TP 17 5 §5-8660610-TP 4 38 101-09809 10 18 102-11704 6 32
35-6090810-3P 10 11 $5-8660810-TP 13 6 101-09809 12 21 102-11704 12 5
S5-6090310-SP 12 37 8$5-8660810-TP 14 8 101-09908 10 66 102-11704 27 11
§$8§-6110520-TP 6 19 $3-8660810-TP 17 15 101-09908 12 54 102-31603 10 69
53-6110810-TP & 40 §5~8661040-TP 17 14 101-10906 10 20 102-31603 12 67
$5-6110610-TF 13 14 55-8681130-SP 16 40 101-10906 12 22 102-31603 21 13
S8-6110810-TP 13 16 33-8681950-Sp 4 19 101-11003 0 21 102-31801 10 13
$5-6111210-3pF 4 54 §5-9111010-SP 6 12 101-11003 12 23 102-31301 12 39
§5-6111610-5P 22 26 535-8111010-5P 25 4 101-11102 10 22 103-52318 6 28
$35-6120930-TFP 17 19 $5-9111020-TP 18 10 101-11102 12 24 103-52417 6 29
55-6121610-TP 6 17 35-9111820-SP 10 50 101-11201 0 17 103-52516 8 30
$5-6121610-TP 6§ 18 $5-9111820-SP 12 54 101-11201 12 18 103-55113 6 31
S§-6121610-TP 14 11 35-9151610-SR 23 8 101-11904 10 862 103-55212 6 32
$5-6121610-TF 14 12 $5-9182010-SH 23 15 101-11904 iz 12 106-00203 2 45
$5-6121840-3P 16 48 $5-9243513-CP 2 60 101-12001 10 59 106-00302 2 43
55-6151040-5P 14 10 $5-9661120-CP 4 20 101~12001 12 9 106-00500 2 31
§5-6151040-5P 18 9 101-12100 10 60 106-00608 2 1
S$5-6153040-5P 10 3 TA-0500601-H0 13 2 101-12100 12 10 106-00708 2 8
33-6153040-5P 12 3 TA-0550604-R0 2 18 101-12209 16 61 106-01201 2 57
$3-6580710-TF 16 47 TA-0750404-R0 2 24 101-12209 12 11 106-01607 2 17
55-6580752-TF 16 30 TA-0750704-R0 2 23 101-12407 10 67 106-01607 8 40
$5-6661110-5P 4 34 Ta-0T5¢704-R0 ¢ 7 101-12407 12 65 106-01904 2 15
35-6661110-3P 16 7 TA-0750704-R0 2 35 101-12506 10 23 106-02209 2 52
§5-7060610-3P 10 54 TA-1100604-R0 z2 20 101-12506 12 25 106-02308 2 4B
38-7060610-3P 12 63 TA-1250406-R0 2 34 101-12605 i0 24 106-03751 2 9
$8-7080520-3p 20 17 TA-1250504-R0 2 19 141-12605 12 26 106-04106 4 26
$5~7081310-SP 24 27 TA-1250504-R0 2 21 101-12704 10 25 106-04205 4 18
S5-7090520-SP 8 30 T4-1250504-R0 2 22 101-12704 12 27 106-04304 4 17
$3-7090910-5P 6 33 TA-2100904-R0 2 28 101-16051 10 6 106-04460 4 16
$5-7090910-TP 20 58 101-16051 12 44 106-04478 3 4
$8-7110340-SP 12 17 WP-0330500-8 20 16 101-16200 14 7 106-04551 4 50
$5-7110410-8P 24 22 W¥P-0371016-5D 10 12 101-16309 14 6 106-04569 4 48
$$-7110710-SP 20 37 WP-0371016-30 12 38 101-16457 14 5 106-04650 4 36
$§-7110910-TP 10 47 Wp-0371016-SD 20 33 101-16507 14 4 106-04700 4 42
S55-7111310-TP 6 16 WP-04508061-SD 4 B85 101-16663 14 1 106-04309 4 48
§5-7111310-TF 16 38 WP-0450801-3D 18 13 101-17307 14 3 106-05103 4 24
35-7111410-5P 16 52 WP-0480856-SP 6 It 101-17851 14 2 106-06002 6 27
$5-7111410-SF 12 b2 WP-0482086-Sh 20 59 101-22000 § 10 106-06101 6 26
SS-7111410-SP 20 55 WP-0501016-SC 24 34 101-23057 20 35 106-06200 4 6
$5-7111810-TF 10 46 ¥P-0501016-5D 8 36 101-23206 20 31 106-06309 4 1
S8-7120760-SP 17 13 WP-0501016-S0 24 13 101-23701 20 34 106-06408 6 9
§5-7121410-8P 16 21 WP-0621016-Sh 24 5 101-24204 &8 1 106-06507 6 34
§5-7121410-8P 17 6 WP-0740516-SP 20 26 101-24303 8 15 106-06606 6 2
§8-7121410-5P 17 25 WP-0850002-SP 10 71 101-25201 20 40 106-06705 6§ 24
§8-7151610-SP 14 9 WP-0850002-SF 12 69 101-25359 23 21 106-06804 6 25
$5-7681650-TP 4 22 WP-0951016-3P 20 3 101-25508 22 19 106-06903 & 6
$5-7701010-SP 23 12 WP-1002066-SZ 2 61 101-25404 22 25 106-07109 8 5
S3-8030410-TP 3 27 WP-1352616-57 2 B4 101-26001 22 24 106-07257 8 ]
355-8080610~-5P 8 28 WP-1602616-52 18 8 101-26324 22 23 106-07307 8 4
55-8090410-SP 16 8 WP-1702600-S0 26 18 101-26555 10 55 106-07406 8 3
58-8110410-TP 13 9 WS-0451040-KP 18 19 101-26654 12 16 106-08156 20 45
§5-8110510-3P 10 38 ¥S-0510002-KF 26 21 101-26803 10 49 10609105 16 5
$5-8110510-3P 12 55 WS-1643202-KR 26 19 101-26803 iz 59 106-09204 16 20
$5-8110510-SF 24 19 ¥T-0530002-KS 2 10 161-26803 22 17 106-09303 1 1
§5-8110750-5p 6 15 ) 101-26803 22 22 106-09352 16 g
§5-8111010-TP 6 14 100-39105 24 [ 101-27504 23 2 106-09360 16 1
355-8150510-TF 16 25 101-00410 2 40 101-27603 23 16 106-090402 i5 26

— 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF  PARTS

¥ o

PartﬁNo. Page Ref. Pazt No.
oo

Page Ref.
B No.

Part No.
5 B

Page Ref.
H No.

Part No. Page Ref.
% & B No.
108-09708 16 18
106-09808 16 10
108-09907 17 3
106-10004 17 2
106-10202 17 7
106-10301 17 4
106-10400 17 8
106-10509 17 30
106-11457 13 13
106-11507 13 15
106-11853 0 7
108-11853 12 68
106-11853 27 14
106-11903 12 53
106-12000 10 36
106-14865 25 1
106-15300 17 16
106-15458 17 26
1086-15607 18 7
106-15706 18 8
106-15805 18 5
106-15%04 18 4
106-16266 12 3
106-21654 24 8
106-22306 20 5
106-22405 20 @9
106-22900 10 41
106~22900 12 47
106-23106 10 42
106-23106 12 48
106-23155 10 39
106-23155 12 45
106-23304 10 44
166-23304 12 50
106-23502 22 9
106-23551 22 8
106-23601 22 10
106-23809 2 2
106-23858 2 1
106-23908 2 21
106-24005 22 53
106-24153 22 13
106-24302 24 1
106-24401 24 3
106-95500 2 44
106-96151 2 8
108-96250 2 58
106- 96359 2 32
106-96409 2 6B
106-96557 2 53
106-96607 20 11
106-98755 17 11
106-96953 10 2
106-96961 12 2
106-96979 10 1
106-96987 121
106-97068 10 16
106-97068 1218
106-97357 3 5
106-97365 8 1
106-97373 8 2
106-97456 8 37
106-97506 3 34
106-97605 3 4
106~97753 20 18
106-97902 20 20
106-98009 20 22
106-98108 20 21
106-98207 20 27
106-98306 20 43
106-98405 20 15
106-99205 23 18
110-02607 4 5%
110-08905 20 B
110-08505 6 12
110-08604 16 16

H No . e %
110-08802 16 28
110-09008 16 14
110-09107 16 19
110-09206 6 17
110-09209 17 21
110-10008 17 20
110-19303 7 27
110-18504 2 48
110-23751 23 22
110-32257 4 45
110-32265 4 44
110-32356 4 4B
116-52701 17 23
111-00104 18 2
111-00500 16 45
111-01003 13 1
111-02605 2 3
112-25356 4 51
135-22206 12 57
137-65607 22 4

— 30 —










-..ll.ll(l

g u}h’:

'JUK! CORE’ORATION
- HEAD OFFICE.
821, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182. JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
PHONE : 033205)1188. 1189, 1190

FAX : 03{3203)8260, (320591
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

JUKHRRER

182 BRIAMBHEEESEL-241 T HReoRTEFES
TEL. 03-3480-111 () TEL. 03-3480- 1113(5’41””/'1’ )

BELRSD, THBE
To order ar for further
information,

please contact:

#TOI—YU R N EERRROHFERLEETIRABD R,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for impravement of the commodity wlthout notice.

®TOA—Y U A M N FIEBEOESLRTRE - BLEBOTY,
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the preduct specifications as of October 1991,

Printed in Japan




